## State of Misconsin



2009 Assembly Bill 362

Date of enactment: **February 17, 2010**Date of publication\*: **March 3, 2010** 

## 2009 WISCONSIN ACT 127

AN ACT *to create* 84.10415 of the statutes; **relating to:** designating and marking the bridge on USH 41 across the Peshtigo River in the city of Peshtigo as the Steven Drees Memorial Bridge.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

**SECTION 1.** 84.10415 of the statutes is created to read: **84.10415 Steven Drees Memorial Bridge.** The department shall designate and mark the bridge on USH 41 across the Peshtigo River in the city of Peshtigo as the

"Steven Drees Memorial Bridge" in honor of Private First Class Steven Drees, a member of the 2nd Battalion, 12th Infantry Regiment, 4th Brigade Combat Team, 4th Infantry Division, United States Army, who died on June 28, 2009, as a result of combat wounds suffered on June 24, 2009, while serving in Afghanistan.

<sup>\*</sup> Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES 2007–08: Effective date of acts. "Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor's partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication as designated" by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].